

Missing In America Project

National Executive Director Fred Salanti 2874 Sandalwood Street Redding, CA 96001 (530) 229-9000 National Operations Linda K. Smith 57 Maywood #1A Lake Ozark, MO 65049 (573) 528-6930

RESOLUTION NUMBER FOUR

As discussed at the Board meeting of 8/25/07, MIAP will require the services of Chaplains to ensure that services will be available for any identified cremains at their interment. These services will also be available for all family and volunteers wishing guidance. This will require an MIAP National Chaplain to oversee the appointment of chaplains throughout the United States. The National Chaplain will also be included in all meetings of the Board of Directors.

The following criteria will be used to assist in selecting Chaplains:

- An ordained minister
- Someone experienced in counseling
- Someone to offer support, prayer and spiritual guidance
- Someone that ministers to those in need without impudence
- Someone that performs clergy functions (funeral)
- Someone that helps the family of a fallen hero through their grief

WHEREFORE, be it resolved that there be the position of National Chaplain created and that the National Chaplain will be included in all meetings of the Board of Directors.

Executed this 9th day of February, 2012.

Frederick R Salanti Executive Director ducpho@miap.us 530-226-9900 - Office 530-226-9900 - Fax